

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10084/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in RP No.893/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SIVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
 Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed that
parties are closely related to each other and now they
have decided to settle the matter amicably. But on

account of certain differences, which can be settled
more efficiently by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre,
they prayed that the matter be referred to the Supreme
Court Mediation Centre for an amicable settlement, if
it can be worked out.

Parties are, therefore, directed to appear

2

before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 11th April,
2012 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation
Centre, after exploring the possibility of an amicable
settlement between the parties, submit report to this
Court in the last week of April, 2012.

List after the report is filed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master