

Z

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5242/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in SA No.455/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.10084 of 2010.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|